Docket No.: FINP:103\_US FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pieaso he attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jocelyn J. Turcotte Name: Les Ateliers Beau-Roc Inc. Address: 300 Universelle Street 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement City: Vars Change of Name \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: Ontario □ Other Country: Canada ZIP: KOA 3H0 Execution Date: July 30, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 30, 2001 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 08/09/2001 STEUMEL1 00000032 29146171 2 FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Craig Kauffman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 20362 ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Simpson, Simpson & Snyder, PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5555 Main Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Williamsville \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: New York 50-0822 Country: USA ZIP: 14221 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. R. Craig Kauffman August 6, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 012063 FRAME: 0531

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JOCELYN J. TURCOTTE, (Turcotte), whose full post office address is 155 Du Rougemont Street, Gatineau, Quebec, J8R 2K4, Canada created and invented a new and original design for a "DUMP BODY FOR A TRUCK".

WHEREAS, LES ATELIERS BEAU-ROC INC., (Beau-Roc), a Federally incorporated Company of Canada having a place of business at of 300 Universelle Street, Vars, Ontario, KOA 3HO, Canada, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Turcotte, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto **Beau-Roc** the full and exclusive right to the design, as shown and described in Canadian Industrial Design application No. 2001-0326 filed February 8, 2001 and to any U.S. design patent application based thereon, for the sole interest, use and benefit of **Beau-Roc** and its legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Turcotte has hereby affixed his signature as of the 30 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2001.

Jocelyn J. Turcotte

## **DECLARATION OF WITNESS**

Low CSINGLEHAST whose full post office address is 2722			
			hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see the abovenamed person, personally known to me			
to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.			

Date: July 30, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012063 FRAME: 0532

**RECORDED: 08/06/2001**